Maine law.
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660 PEJEPSCOT WATER COMPANY. 

9HA~. 48~ subi:ltitllting the words' two-thirds,' so that said section shall 
read as follows: 

Laws, etc .. to he 
<\ppl'Hved hy 
mayoI'. 

Sec. 1, cb. 109, 
pl'ivnte laws ot 
1881, amended. 

'SECT. 5. Every law, act, ordinance or bill, appropriating 
money, having passed the board of aldermen, shall be 
pt'esented to the mayoI', and if he approve the same he shall 
sign it, if not he shall return it within seven days, with his 
objections, to the bOHrd of aldermen, which shall enter the 
objections at large on its jOlll'llais, and proceed to J'econsider 
said law , act, ordinance or bill. If upon such reconsideration, 
two-thirds of the whole llumber of the board of aldermen 
shall agree to pass it, it shall have the same effect as if signed 
by the mayor.' 

Approved Muroh ,1" 1885. 

An Act to amend the charter of the Pejepsoot IVutel' Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House oj Representatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Section one of chapter one hundt'ed and nine of the private 
and special laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-one, is here­
by amended by inserting after the word" Bath," in the sixth 
line, the words' 01' any part thereof,' and adding thereto the 
following words: 

'The towns and city shall have no right, under any public 
or general law, to take water from any aqueduct, pipe or 
reservoir of the company without its consent; but they may 
contract with said company for a supply of water for fire or 
other purposes, for a term of years; and such contracts may 
be renewed or changed by mutual consent,' so that said sec­
tion as amended, shall read as follows: 

Corporators. 'SECT. 1. Charles J. Gilman, Benjamin Greene, John 
Furbish, Eliphalet VV. Dennison, Albert G. Page, and Sam­
uel D. Bailey, with their associates and successors, are here-

Corporate nnme. by made a corporation by the name of the Pejepscot Water 
Company, for the purpose of conveying to the towns of 
Brunswick and Topsham and the city of Bath 01' any ptut 
thereof, a supply of pure water for domestic and municipal 
purposes, including the extinguishment of fires, the supply of 
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shipping and the use of manufacturing establishments. The CHAP. 485 

towns and city shall have no right, under auy public or gen- ~~:;f~~t~~~y 

eral III W, to take water from any aqueduct, pipe or reservoir :o~:~'n~i~il~~~_ 

of the company, without its consent; but they may contract ~;~~ contract 

with said company for a supply of water for fire or other for. 

purposes, for a term of years; and suoh contracts may be 
renewed or changed by mutual consent.' 

Approved Maroh 4, 1885. 

An Aot to inoorporate the Portsmonth and Kittery Steam Ferry Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and HOllse of Repl'esentatives 
in Legislatu1'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. That Angustus Stevenson, Chnl'les W. Cottle, 
Eleroy Cottle, George VV. Muchemore, Moses D. Moore, 
Stephen L. Mllrston, Richard H. 'Valc1l'on and George vV. 
Green, theil' associates and Rucressors, be and they are hereby 
incorporated and made a body politic by the name of the 
Portsmouth and Kittery Steam FelTY Compauy, and by that 
name may Slle and be sued, prosecute and defend to final 
judgment lllld execution, and be known and distinguished in 
all their acts and proceedings; and shall be, and hereby are 
invested with all the powers and privileges, and made subject 
to all the liabilities incident to corporation::> of a similar 
natu re. 

SECT. 2. That said corporation be authorized to carryon 
and operate a steam ferry for the purpose of conveying 
team!:! of all kinds; such freight as is not prohibited by law; 
also individual pa'lsengers across the Piscataqua river between, 
at, or near the end of the navy yard bridge, in navy yard 
village, so called, in said Kittery and state of Maine, and to 
SOllle convenient point in Pepperell's cove, in said Kittery, 
and Portsmouth, and Newcastle in the state of New Hamp-
shire. 

Oorporatol's. 

Oorporate name. 

Powers and 
!labilities. 

Authorized to 
operaw steam 
ferry. 

-l'oute. 

SECT. 3. The capital stock of said corporation shall not Capital Btook. 

exceed thirty thousand dollars, and be divided into shares of 
ten dollars each. 


